Change Order No. 1 - Final
Date: 06/19/2023

Project: Install Precast Box Culvert — Interchange Drive

Project Number: 10099

Owner: City of Crossville Contractor: Hamilton Consulting & Construction LLC
392 North Main Street PO Box 3509
Crossville, Tn 3855 Crossville, TN 38557

Contact Name: George Hamilton Ill
Phone Number: 931-277-3435

This final change order is to adjust the bid quantities to actual quantities used in the project,
eliminated Item 8 in the bid documents (Flowable Fill), and add additional item for removing
the remaining portion of the existing culvert, hauling in additional material for a base at the
existing culvert, and backfilling this area.

See attached Spreadsheet showing adjusted quantities

Original Contract Amount. $ 244,640.00
Net Change by Previous Change Orders $ 0.00
Contract Amount Prior to This Change Order $ 244,640.00
Amount of This Change Order. $ - 89258
New Contract Amount. $ 243,747.42

This Change Order is intended to, and the Contractor agrees that it does, fairly and
adequately compensate the Contractor for extra direct costs (labor, materials, etc.) as well
as all expenses and damages which may result from any delays, suspensions, stretch-outs,
scheduling, inefficiencies, and accelerations in the Work associated with this Change
Order, and the Contractor releases the Owner and the Engineer from any claims for such
expenses and damages, including but not limited to changes in sequence of work; delays;
disruption; rescheduling; extended overhead; acceleration; wage, material, or other
escalations; and all other impact costs.

This Change Order is intended to, and the Contractor agrees that it does, provide the
Contractor a reasonable and adequate period of time in which to complete the Work in
accordance with the Contract for Construction, as amended by this Change Order, and the



Contractor releases the Owner and the Engineer from any claims for additional time to
perform the Work.

By acceptance of this Change Order, the Contractor hereby agrees that the modification
represents an equitable adjustment to the Contract, and further, agrees to waive all right to
file any further claims or changes arising out of or as a result of this change, or the
accumulation of executed Change Orders on this Contract.

The Contractor and Owner(s) hereby agree to the terms of this Change Order as contained

herein.
Contractor:

Feorge S HNamdion /11 06/21/2023
Signature: Date:

gineer:
A _/gw &/Z&/gazg
Signature: Date: /
Owner:

Signature: Date:



ATTACHMENT CHANGE ORDER 1|

INSTALL PRECAST BOX CULVERT - 6/16/2023

LS

MOBILIZATION - Compiete and in
place inciuding al
lzbor, matenials,
profit, and overhead.

120

700

LF

Instalation of PreCast Box Cutverl
(7'x7T)
including
labor, crang, and equipment
for the installation
of Precast Box Culerl
Seclions, unclassified excavalion,
backfiling and
compacting trench
(Precast Box
Cuivert furnished by
the city)
including al
lzbor, materials,
profd, and overhead

TONS

# 57 Stone for bedding, and
backfifing around
Precast Box Culver,

Temporary Bypass Lana,
and Roadway Base
Complele instalation

andinpace
inciuding al
labor, malerials,
profit, and overhead

Hamiiton Consulling &
Conslruction, LLC dba J. Paul

Smith Conslruction

Hamilten Censulling &
Construction, LLC dba J. Paul
Smith Conslruction

Unit Price

Exdended Price

ASBUILT Quanlities

Unit Price

$ 3559000

$

35,590.00

1.00

$ 35,680.00 | § 35,590.00

$ 850.00

102,000.00

120.00

$ 85000 |$ 102,000.00

$ 28,00

19,600.00

808.59

$ 2800 § 22640.52

120

TONS

33C - Limeslona for Roadway repair
Complele instaliation
and in place
including al
ebor, materials,
profd, and overhead.

$ 25.00

3,000.00

173.60

$ 2500 (s  4,340.00

Concrete Toe Wall 2 fi high x 9 ft lang
x12"th
(Retaining Wal)
Complete instalation

$ 4,500.00

9,000.00

2.00

$ 4,500.00|$  9,000.00

500

TONS

Class C Rip Rap for
Inkst and Outict
Protection
Complete instaliation
andinplace
including al
labor, materials,
profit, and overhead

$ 45.00

22,500.00

382.82

$ 4500 | $ 17,226.90

Ls

Remave existing culvert -{20 it +/-
section on each end)
Backfil and Compact
trench
including al
labor, materials,
prof, and overhead.

5 600.00

600.00

1.00

$ 60000 S 600.00

130

cY

Flowable Fil to £l remaining portion
of existing 84° CMP
inciuding al
labor, materials,
profil, and overhead.

$ 295.00

38,350,00

130.00

Ls

Erosion Conlrol and sediment control
during the project
including all
labor, materials,
profd, and overhead

$ 4,500.00

4,500.00

1.00

$ 4,50000|8  4,500.00

LS

Traffic Cortrol during the project
including moving
Jersay Barriers
as requred, constructing
temporary bypass lane,
instaling barricades, signs, elc.
including al
lzbor, materials,
proft, and overhead

Addtional tem

$ 9,500.00

9,500.00

1.00

$ 950000 $ 9500.00

LS

Remove existing culvert under
roadway, Haulng in additional
material for a base under existing
culverl, and backfiling.

$ 38,350.00 | § 38,350.00

TOTAL=

244,640.00

$ 243,747.42




